AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SECRETARIAL/PARALEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES

 THE AGREEMENT, made and entered into on November 19, 2013, between THE SCHOOL
 BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA (hereinafter “BOARD”), and SABRINA GASTON, 3383 Olympic Drive,
Green Cove Springs, Florida, 32043, is amended as follows:

1. Paragraph 3 of said agreement is amended to read “This contract shall continue through
December 31, 2014, at which time it shall terminate. Either party may terminate this
contract at any time with sixty (60) days’ written notice. ”

2. All other provisions and terms of said contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and

effect.
This Amendment is effective as of the date of its approval on October 16, 2014.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

By

Carol Y. Studdard, Chairman Sabrina Gaston
900 Walnut Street 3383 Olympic Drive
Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043 Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043



